
Classification of the academic year 2025/2026

Start of the academic year     Wed., 01 October 2025
End of the academic year     Wed., 30 September 2026

Winter semester 2025/26

Start of the semester (start of courses)   Wed., 01 October 2025
End of the semester      Sat., 28 February 2026

Start of the general admission period (enrolment)  Wed., 10 September 2025
End of the general admission period (enrolment)  Sun., 05 October 2025

Grace period
Start of the grace period for admission (enrolment)  with expiry of the general admission period
End of the grace period for admission (enrolment)  Fri., 31 October 2025

Start of registration period for lectures   Wed., 10 September 2025
End of registration period for lectures    Sun., 05. October 2025

Start of teaching      Wed., 01 October 2025
End of teaching      Sat., 31 January 2026

Examination period      February 2026

Lecture-free period

National Holiday      Sun., 26 October 2025

All Saints' Day       Sat., 01 November 2025

All Souls' Day       Sun., 02 November 2025

Immaculate Conception     Mon., 08 December 2025

Christmas holidays      Mon., 22 December 2025 to
Tue., 06 January 2026

Semester break     Mon., 02 February 2026 to
Sat., 28 February 2026



Summer semester 2026

Start of the semester (start of courses)   Mon., 02 March 2026
End of the semester      Wed., 30 September 2026

Start of the general admission period (enrolment)  Tue., 10 February 2026
End of the general admission period (enrolment)  Thu., 05 March 2026

Grace period
Start of the grace period for admission (enrolment)  with expiry of the general admission period
End of the grace period for admission (enrolment)  Tue., 31 March 2026

Start of registration period for lectures / lessons  Tue., 10 February 2026
End of registration period for lectures    Thu., 05 March 2026

Start of teaching      Mon., 02 March 2026

End of teaching      Tue., 30 June 2026

Examination periods     July 2026
September 2026

Lecture-free period

Easter break       Mon., 30 March 2026 to
Sun., 12 April 2026

Public holiday       Fri., 01 May 2026

Provincial Saint’s Day (St. Florian)    Mon., 04 May 2026

Ascension Day       Thu., 14 May 2026

Whitsun       Mon., 25 May 2026 to
Tue., 26 May 2026

Corpus Christi       Thu., 04 June 2026

Main holidays       Wed., 01 July 2026 to
Wed., 30 September 2026

Graduation ceremony 2025: Thursday, 11. December 2025 14:00 – 16:00

Status: 09.01.2024


